TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Smart Parts, Inc.		04/26/2010	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GI Milsim, Inc.
Street Address:	1375 32nd Ave.
City:	Lachine, Quebec
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H8T 3H2
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77619536	PAINTSOFT
Serial Number:	77619559	GI PAINTBALL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)517-9919

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-517-8900

Email: craig.rogers@simpleiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Craig R. Rogers
Address Line 1: 9600 SW Oak St.

Address Line 2: Suite 525

Address Line 4: Tigard, OREGON 97223

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8512-311

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004193 FRAME: 0366)P \$65.00 //61953

900160574

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Craig R. Rogers
Signature:	/Craig R. Rogers/
Date:	04/27/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=GIMilsim_Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004193 FRAME: 0367

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Smart Parts, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, located at 100 Station Street, Loyalhanna, PA, 15661, has filed intent to use trademark applications for the trademarks PAINTSOFT (U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 77/619536, filed November 21, 2008, under the Trademark Act of 1946) and GI PAINTBALL (U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 77/619559, filed November 21, 2008, under the Trademark Act of 1946) and;

WHEREAS, GI Milsim, Inc., a Canadian corporation, located at 1375 32nd Ave., Lachine, Quebec, Canada H8T 3H2, seeks to acquire these trademarks and the above-identified trademark applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Smart Parts, Inc. does hereby assign to GI Milsim, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and trademark applications, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark and any application or registration thereof, and any and all claims for infringement thereof, and warrants that it has the right to do so.

Executed at Ligenier, PA, this 26 day of April, 2010.

Smart Parts, Inc.

Adam C. Gardner

Vice-President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004193 FRAME: 0368

RECORDED: 04/27/2010